
Appendix A Broward Municipal Green Initiatives 2013 Survey
Participant Contact List

Municipality  Lead Point of Contact Contact Position Department Contact Phone Email
Broward County Doug Young NRS II Energy & Sustainability Program ddyoung@broward.org

Coconut Creek Jim Hetzel Sustainable City Coordinator Sustainable Development 954‐973‐6756 jhetzel@coconutcreek.net

Cooper City Matt Wood Growth Management Director Growth Management  954‐434‐4300 x4 mwood@coopercityfl.org

Coral Springs Mark Westfall Environmental Coordinator Community Development Department 954‐344‐1117 mwestfall@coralsprings.org 

Dania Beach Corinne Lajoie Principal City Planner Planning and Zoning 954.924.6800 x3704 cchurch@ci.dania‐beach.fl.us

Davie Lise Bazinet Planner II Planning and Zoning 954‐797‐1180 Lise_Bazinet@davie‐fl.gov

Deerfield Beach Chad E. Grecsek Environmental Services  / Public Works 954‐420‐5562 cgrecsek@deerfield‐beach.com 

Fort Lauderdale Josh Nichols Sustainability Manager Office of Sustainability/Public Works 
Department

954‐828‐5769 jnichols@fortlauderdale.gov

Hallandale Beach Rafael Perdomo Engineer/ Green Initiatives 
Coordinator

Engineering 954‐457‐3043 rperdomo@cohb.org

Hillsboro Beach Natasha Alfonso Planner RMA 954‐695‐0754 natasha@rma.us.com

Hollywood Ali Parker Regulatory Compliance Officer Public Utilities 954‐921‐3414 x8961 aparker@hollywoodfl.org

Lauderdale by the Sea Don Prince Director Municipal Services 954‐275‐0908 donp@lbts‐fl.gov

Lauderdale Lakes Danny Holmes Director Planning and Zoning 954‐535‐2482 danh@lauderdalelakes.org

Lauderhill Jane Sullivan Grants Manager Administration 954‐730‐3001 jsullivan@lauderhill‐fl.gov

Lazy Lake Joe McCallion City Manager 954‐614‐9058 lazylake123@aol.com

Lighthouse Point Art Graham Public Works Director  Public Works 954‐943‐6500 agraham@lighthousepoint.com

Margate Aaron Tauber Sustainability Coordinator   atauber@margatefl.com

Miramar Kristy Gilbert Administrative Services 
Coordinator 954‐883‐6819

kmgilbert@ci.miramar.fl.us

North Lauderdale Susanna Laurenti  Grants Administrator  Finance 954‐722‐0900 x487 slaurenti@nlauderdale.org 
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Oakland Park Janet Saint Clair Administrative Specialist Engineering & Community Development 

Department
954‐630‐4335  janets@oaklandparkfl.gov

Parkland William Mohler Environmental Superintendent 954‐757‐4186  wmohler@cityofparkland.org

Pembroke Park Todd Larson Director Public Works 954.966.4600 x212 tlarson@townofpembrokepark.com

Pembroke Pines Sharon Williams Planning Administrator (P/T) Planning and Economic Development 
Division

954‐435‐6513  swilliams@ppines.com 

Plantation Carlos Andres Gonzalez Redevelopment Administrator Community Redevelopment Agency 954‐585‐2330  CGonzalez@plantation.org

Pompano Beach Amanda Bassiely‐Parker Planner Department of Development Services 954‐786‐4667 Amanda.Bassiely@copbfl.com

Sea Ranch Lakes Starr Paton Mayor's office 954‐943‐8862 cityclerk@searanchlakesflorida.gov

Southwest Ranches December Lauretano Parks & Rec 954.434.0008 x204 dlauretano@swranches.org

Sunrise Lou Sandora Director Economic Development 954‐746‐3218
954‐746‐3430

lsandora@sunrisefl.gov

Tamarac Samira Shalan Senior Engineer Public Works 954‐597‐3705 samiras@tamarac.org

West Park Carol Aubrun Program and Services Manager City Manager's Office 954‐989‐2688 x211 cabrun@cityofwestpark.org

Weston Dana Sampson 954.385.2000 dsampson@westonfl.org

Wilton Manors Heidi Shafran Community Development Services 
Director

954‐390‐2188 hshafran@wiltonmanors.com

University
Broward College  Greg Mason gmason@broward.edu

Florida Atlantic University Nicole Hernandez Hammer Program Manager Florida Center for Environmental 
Studies ‐ Climate Change Initiative

561‐297‐3451  nicole.hammer@fau.edu

Florida International University  Carrie Kashar  Assistant Director Office of University Sustainability 305‐348‐3734 ckashar@fiu.edu

St. Thomas University Monique Brijbasi mbrijbasi@stu.edu

University of Miami Ian McKeown Imckeown@med.Miami.edu   

Administered through the Broward County Natural Resources Planning and Management Division 
For more information contact: Jill Horwitz at 954‐519‐1287 jhorwitz@broward.org Information 
current as of 10/29/13 Page  A-2 


